May 9, 2018

City of Norman LIPPERT BROS., INC.
201-C West Gray St. GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Norman, OK 73069

ATTN: Matt Hendren / Parks Superintendent
PROJECT: Giriffin Park — Phase |

RE: Proposal for Revisions
Mr. Hendren,

Lippert Bros., Inc. is pleased to provide you with a proposal for the revisions
we discussed yesterday.

Our scope of work will include all the necessary labor, material and equipment
to perform the following:

Scope of Work

Original Base Bid (Bid Iltems 1-3): $900,000.00

Adjustment #1:

Use Grooms Irrigation for all irrigation work: Add $8,262.00

Adjustment #2:

Provide U3 sod, in lieu of Latitude: Deduct ($36,710.00)
Adjusted Contract Total: $871,552.00

Sincerely,

Lippert Bros., Inc.

Marcus Cox
Estimator

Copy: File

GENERAL CONTRACTORS SINCE 1920 = E-MAIL: lippert@lippertbros.com

2211 E. 1444 SERVICEROAD ® P0O.BOX 17450 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73136-1450 ® 405-478-3580 = FAX 405-478-3301




